10

11

12
13
14

15

16
17

18
19
20

(34

Harry W. NicE, GOVERNOR.

College of Home Economics
Teaching Staff . .. .....iiiiiiiinrevesstsnssocess

Graduate School
Teaching and Research Staff

Military Seience and Tactics
Teaching Staff ..........ccviviienns

Physical Education
Teaching Staff

Summer School
Teaching Staff

...................................

Department of Health
Graduate NUrSeS ....covveereernrernenernes cesean

Purchasing, Mail, Transportation and Stores
Purchasing Agent
Post Office Clerk

................................
................................

Plant Méintenance and Operation

Clerks, Carpenters, Chauffeurs and Miscellaneous

L 74T P
Steam Firemen ...........c.0000 teseesacrensnannan
Cleaners. . . .

R R A I I I S I AP see

Totals

.........................................

Operating Expenses:

Operating EXDeNSeS .vuuuuevereerenreonsereacncennns
Library Books, Equipment, etc
Deficiency in Interest

......................

...............................

07 1 ceeae

SUMMARY

Salaries, Wages and Special Payments
Operating Expenses

..............

.................................

Total Appropriation from General Funds

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND—BALTIMORE SCHOOLS.

Salaries, Wages and Special Payments:

Central Qffice
Adminigtration, Clerical and Labor

................

School of Dentistry
Administration and Teaching

.....................

1143

1938 1939
4,466.00 4,466.00
5,400.00 5,400.00
1,735.00 1,735.00
3,000.00 3,000.00
3,900.00 3,900.00
1,475.00 1,475.00
1,800.00 1,800.00
1,600.00 1,600.00
1,200.00 1,200.00
13,070.00 13,070.00
4,100.00 4,100.00
5,800.00 5,800.00
$225,435.00 $225,435.00
$50,244.00 $50,244.00
4,000.00 4,000.00
761.00 761.00
$55,005.00 $65,005.00
$225,435.00 $225,435.00
55,005.00 55,005.00
$280,440.00 $280,440.00
$25,207.00 $25,207.00
9,445.00 9,445.00



