	HARRY W. NICE, GOVERNOR.		1143
6	College of Home Economics Teaching Staff	1938 4,466 .00	193 9 4,466.00
7	Graduate School Teaching and Research Staff	5,400.00	5,400.00
8	Military Science and Tactics Teaching Staff	1,735.00	1,735.00
9	Physical Education Teaching Staff	3,000.00	3,000.00
10	Summer School Teaching Staff	3,900.00	3,900.00
11	Department of Health Graduate Nurses	1,475.00	1,475.00
12 13 14	Purchasing, Mail, Transportation and Stores Purchasing Agent	1,800.00 1,600.00 1,200.00	1,800.00 1,600.00 1,200.00
15	Plant Maintenance and Operation Clerks, Carpenters, Chauffeurs and Miscellaneous Labor.	13,070.00	13,070.00
16 17	Steam Firemen	4,100.00 5,800.00	4,100.00 5,800.00
	Totals	\$225,435.00	\$225,435.00
18 19 20	Operating Expenses: Operating Expenses Library Books, Equipment, etc. Deficiency in Interest.	\$50,244.00 4,000.00 761.00	\$50,244.00 4,000.00 761.00
	Totals	\$55,005.00	\$55,005.00
SUMMARY			
1 2	Salaries, Wages and Special Payments Operating Expenses	\$225,435.00 55,005.00	\$225,435.00 55,005.00
	Total Appropriation from General Funds	\$280,440.00	\$280,440.00
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND—BALTIMORE SCHOOLS.			
	Salaries, Wages and Special Payments: Central Office		
1		\$25,207.00	\$25,207.00
2	School of Dentistry Administration and Teaching	9,445.00	9,445.00